STATEMENT SHOWING THE PENDENCY OF CIVIL AND CRIMINAL CASES AS ON 31.03.2023 IN
EAST GODAVARI DISTRICT

S.NO Name of the Court Name of the Officer Civil Criminal Grand
Cases Cases Total
1 Principal District Court, Post kept vacant 860 132 992
Rajamahendravaram
2 I Addl. District Court, Smt.K.Sunitha 666 516 1182
Rajamahendravaram
3 II Addl. District Court, Sri V. Naresh 1899 275 2174
Amalapuram
4 I1I Addl.District Court, Smt. P. Kamala Devi 1101 173 1274
Kakinada
5 IV Addl. District Court, Sri M. Hari Narayana 1301 95 1396
Kakinada
6 V Addl. District Court, Sri D.Vijay Goutham 1212 102 1314
Rajamahendravaram
7 VI Addl. District Court, Smt Nikitha R.Vora 1006 177 1183
Kakinada
VII Addl. District Court
8 (FTC) Peddapuram Post Kept Vacant 1146 130 1276
VIII AddlI. District Judge -
g | Cum - Spl. Judge for trial of Sri P.R. Rajeev 568 201 769
offences against women,
Raiamahendravaram
Family Court-cum-
10 Addl.Dist.Court, East Sri Ch. Rajagopala Rao | 1224 137 1361
Godavari,
Raiamahendravaram
Special Judge for trial of
cases under SCs and STs .
11 (POA) Act-cum-Addl. District Sri M. Nageswara Rao 536 1134 1670
Court, Rajamahendravaram,
12 XII Addl. District Court, Ms. A. Vasanthi 1286 117 1403
Pithapuram
Special Judge for SPE & ACB
13 Cases Rajamahendravaram, Sri U.U.Prasad 0 224 224
East Godavari District
The Special Court for Speedy
trial of offences under the
14 preotection of Children from | Sri L. Venkateswara Rao ) 733 733
Sexual offence Act 2012
(POCSO Court), Kakinada
15 Senior Civil Judge Court, Ms. K.Sailaja 950 42 992
Amalapuram
16 | Prl-Senior.Civil Judge Court, | 5. N grinivasa Rao 376 1 377
Kakinada
I Addl.Senior Civil Judge . .
17 Court, Kakinada Sri Y.Gopalakrishna 429 6 435
1g | I Addl.Senior Civil Judge | g M y.N. Padmaja 327 2 329
Court, Kakinada
19 | I Addl.Senior Civil Judge Smt T.Malleswari 428 2 430
Court, Kakinada
20 | Senior Civil Judge Court, Sri M. Sreedhar 189 5 194
Kothapeta
21 Senior Civil Judge Court, | &y pennaiah Naidu 494 34 528
Peddapuram
22 Senior Civil Judge Court, Smt. K. Madhavi 573 9 582

Pithapuram
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23

Prl.Senior.Civil Judge Court,
Rajamahendravaram

Smt.V.Bhavani

720

45

765

24

I Addl.Senior Civil Judge
Court, Rajamahendravaram

Sri S. Praveen Kumar

459

13

472

25

II Addl.Senior Civil Judge
Court (FTC),
Rajamahendravaram

26

Smt. B. Padma

219

219

Senior Civil Judge Court,
Ramachandrapuram

Smt. K. Madhavi Devi

1482

37

1519

27

Senior Civil Judge Court,
Razole

Smt. M. Prameela Rani

396

402

28

Principal Junior Civil Judge-
cum-Judicial Magistrate of
First Class, Alamuru

29

Ms. K. Deepa Dyva Krupa

675

991

1666

Spl. Magistrate's Court,
Alamuru

Post Kept Vacant

370

370

30

Principal Junior Civil Judge-
cum-Judicial Magistratge of
First Class, Amalapuram”

Post Kept Vacant

907

807

1714

31

I Addl.Junior Civil Judge-
cum-1 Additional Judicial
Magistrate of First Class,
Amalapuram
Court.Amalanuram

Ms. A. Himabindu

741

2480

3221

32

Spl. Magistrate Court,
Amalapuram

Post Kept Vacant

290

290

33

PrincipalJunior Civil Judge-
cum- Judicial Magistrate of
First Class.Kakinada

34

Post kept vacant

916

282

1198

I Additional.Junior Civil
Judge-cum- I Additional
Judicial Magistrate of First
Class Kakinada

35

Ms. Vasupalli Sahithi

583

377

960

II Additional Junior Civil
Judge-cum-II Additional
Judicial Magistrate of First
Class. Kakinada

36

Ms. M. Prasanna
Lakshmi

681

1848

2529

III Additional Junior Civil
Judge-cum-III" Additional
Judicial Magistrate of First

Class. Kakinada

37

Sri P.Bharadwaja

355

808

1163

IV Additional Junior Civil
Judge-cum-1V Additional
Judicial Magistrate of First
Class. Kakinada

38

Sri C.K.V.Satyakanth
Kumar

361

508

869

V Additional Junior Civil
Judge-cum-V Additional
Judicial Magistrate of First

Class, Kakinada

Smt. L.Sarada Reddy

387

414

801
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Special Judicial Magistrate
of First Class (Mobile) for
39 trial of cases under PCR Act - Smt. C.Janaki 420 1338 1758
cum-VI Additional Junior
Civil Judge, Kakinada

Special Judicial Magistrate
of First Class for trial of
40 |cases under A.P. Prohibition Smt.M.Madhavi 356 1714 2070
and Excise Act-cum-VII
Additional Junior Civil Judge,
Kakinada

Junior Civil Judge-cum-
41 Judicial Magistrate of First Sri M.Bhaskara Rao 720 1758 2478

Class, Kothapeta

Junior Civil Judge-cum-
42 Judicial Magistrate of First Sri S.Srinivas 491 963 1454

Class, Mummidivaram

Principal Junior Civil Judge-
43 cum-Judicial Magistrate of Sri G. Harsha Vardhan 646 538 1184

First Class, Peddapuram

I Additional Junior Civil

Judge-cum- I Additional Smt. Bullemma
Judicial Magisgtrate of First Gandipomu

Class. Peddanuram

44 452 1102 1554

Principal Junior Civil Judge-
45 cum- Judicial Magistrate of Sri M. Sudha Rani 501 774 1275
First Class. Pithabpuram

I Additional.Junior Civil

46 J-uflge cun? I Aditional- Sri Modadugula Leela Sai 367 674 1041
Judicial Magistrate of First Subhash
Class. Pithaburam
47 Junior Civil Judge Court, Sri K. Bhanu 934 1840 2774
Prathipadu
48 Spl. Mag|st_rate Court, Post kept vacant 0 47 47
Prathipadu
Principal Junior Civil Judge-
49 C“m'J“d'c"I’:'ir':tag's"ate of Post kept Vacant 798 932 1730
Class.Raiamahendravaram
I Additional Junior Civil
50 Judge-cum- I Additional Ms. M. Jagadeeswari 526 845 1371

Judicial Magistrate of First
Class.Raiamahendravaram

II Additional Junior Civil

51 Judge-cum- II Additional Sri M.S.Kareemulla 402 1856 2258
Judicial Magistrate of First

Class.Raiamahendravaram

III Additional Junior Civil
Judge-cum- III Additional

52 2" ; . Smt. S.Varalakshmi 557 973 1530
Judicial Magistrate of First
Class.Raiamahendravaram
IV Additional Junior Civil

53 | Judge-cum- 1V Additional Smt. P. Sai Sudha 613 1319 1932

Judicial Magistrate of First
Class.Raiamahendravaram
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54

V Additional Junior Civil
Judge-cum- V Additional
Judicial Magistrate of First
Class.Raiamahendravaram

Sri B.Srinivasu

458

1562

2020

55

VI Additional Junior Civil
Judge-cum- VI Additional
Judicial Magistrate of First
Class.Raiamahendravaram

56

Sri P.Raja Sekhar

398

830

1228

VII Additional Junior Civil
Judge-cum- VII Additional
Judicial Magistrate of First
Class.Raiamahendravaram

Sri G.Ramakrishna

356

701

1057

57

Principal Junior Civil Judge-
cum- Judicial Magistrate of
First Class,
Ramachandrapuram

Smt. B.Vanisree

492

269

761

58

I Additional Junior Civil
Judge-cum- I Additional
Judicial Magistrate of First
Class. Ramachandranuram

Smt.R.Aseervadam Paul

267

705

972

59

Junior Civil Judge-cum-
Judicial Magistrate of First
Class.Razole

Sri G.Suresh Babu

992

933

1925

60

Principal Junior Civil Judge-
cum-Judicial Magistrate of
First Class. Tuni

61

Sri K. Bala Koteswar Rao

487

538

1025

I Additional Junior Civil
Judge-cum-I Additional
Judicial Magistrate of First
Class. Tuni

Smt. V. Swarnalatha

524

1033

1557

62

Judicial Magistrate of First
Class, Rampachodavaram

Sri Praveer Bhanj Deo

892

892

63

Judicial Magistrate of First
Class, Addateegala

Post kept vacant

363

363

64

Junior Civil Judge-cum-
Judicial Magistrate of First
Calss, Anaparthi

Smt.P.Chaitanya

739

1580

2319

TOTAL::

37949

39602

77551




