S.NO	Name of the Court	Name of the Officer	Civil Cases	Criminal Cases	Grand Total
1	Principal District Court, Rajamahendravaram	Post kept vacant	860	132	992
2	I Addl. District Court, Rajamahendravaram	Smt.K.Sunitha	666	516	1182
3	II Addl. District Court, Amalapuram	Sri V. Naresh	1899	275	2174
4	III Addl.District Court, Kakinada	Smt. P. Kamala Devi	1101	173	1274
5	IV Addl. District Court, Kakinada	Sri M. Hari Narayana	1301	95	1396
6	V Addl. District Court, Rajamahendravaram	Sri D.Vijay Goutham	1212	102	1314
7	VI Addl. District Court, Kakinada	Smt Nikitha R.Vora	1006	177	1183
8	VII Addl. District Court (FTC) Peddapuram	Post Kept Vacant	1146	130	1276
9	VIII Addl. District Judge - Cum - Spl. Judge for trial of offences against women, Rajamahendrayaram	Sri P.R. Rajeev	568	201	769
10	Family Court-cum- Addl.Dist.Court, East Godavari, Rajamahendravaram	Sri Ch. Rajagopala Rao	1224	137	1361
11	Special Judge for trial of cases under SCs and STs (POA) Act-cum-Addl. District Court, Rajamahendravaram,	Sri M. Nageswara Rao	536	1134	1670
12	XII Addl. District Court, Pithapuram	Ms. A. Vasanthi	1286	117	1403
13	Special Judge for SPE & ACB Cases Rajamahendravaram, East Godavari District	Sri U.U.Prasad	0	224	224
14	The Special Court for Speedy trial of offences under the preotection of Children from Sexual offence Act 2012 (POCSO Court), Kakinada	Sri L. Venkateswara Rao	0	733	733
15	Senior Civil Judge Court, Amalapuram	Ms. K.Sailaja	950	42	992
16	Prl.Senior.Civil Judge Court, Kakinada	Sri N.Srinivasa Rao	376	1	377
17	I Addl.Senior Civil Judge Court, Kakinada	Sri Y.Gopalakrishna	429	6	435
18	II Addl.Senior Civil Judge Court, Kakinada	Smt. M.V.N. Padmaja	327	2	329
19	III Addl.Senior Civil Judge Court, Kakinada	Smt T.Malleswari	428	2	430
20	Senior Civil Judge Court, Kothapeta	Sri M. Sreedhar	189	5	194
21	Senior Civil Judge Court, Peddapuram	Sri Y.Bennaiah Naidu	494	34	528
22	Senior Civil Judge Court, Pithapuram	Smt. K. Madhavi	573	9	582

S.NO	Name of the Court	Name of the Officer	Civil Cases	Criminal Cases	Grand Total
23	Prl.Senior.Civil Judge Court, Rajamahendravaram	Smt.V.Bhavani	720	45	765
24	I Addl.Senior Civil Judge Court, Rajamahendravaram	Sri S. Praveen Kumar	459	13	472
25	II Addl.Senior Civil Judge Court (FTC), Raiamahendravaram	Smt. B. Padma	219	0	219
26	Senior Civil Judge Court, Ramachandrapuram	Smt. K. Madhavi Devi	1482	37	1519
27	Senior Civil Judge Court, Razole	Smt. M. Prameela Rani	396	6	402
28	Principal Junior Civil Judge- cum-Judicial Magistrate of First Class, Alamuru	Ms. K. Deepa Dyva Krupa	675	991	1666
29	Spl. Magistrate's Court, Alamuru	Post Kept Vacant	0	370	370
30	Principal Junior Civil Judge- cum-Judicial Magistratge of First Class, Amalapuram`	Post Kept Vacant	907	807	1714
31	I Addl.Junior Civil Judge- cum-1 Additional Judicial Magistrate of First Class, Amalapuram Court.Amalapuram	Ms. A. Himabindu	741	2480	3221
32	Spl. Magistrate Court, Amalapuram	Post Kept Vacant	0	290	290
33	PrincipalJunior Civil Judge- cum- Judicial Magistrate of First Class, Kakinada	Post kept vacant	916	282	1198
34	I Additional.Junior Civil Judge-cum- I Additional Judicial Magistrate of First Class Kakinada	Ms. Vasupalli Sahithi	583	377	960
35	II Additional Junior Civil Judge-cum-II Additional Judicial Magistrate of First Class, Kakinada	Ms. M. Prasanna Lakshmi	681	1848	2529
36	III Additional Junior Civil Judge-cum-III` Additional Judicial Magistrate of First Class, Kakinada	Sri P.Bharadwaja	355	808	1163
37	IV Additional Junior Civil Judge-cum-IV Additional Judicial Magistrate of First Class, Kakinada	Sri C.K.V.Satyakanth Kumar	361	508	869
38	V Additional Junior Civil Judge-cum-V Additional Judicial Magistrate of First Class, Kakinada	Smt. L.Sarada Reddy	387	414	801

S.NO	Name of the Court	Name of the Officer	Civil Cases	Criminal Cases	Grand Total
39	Special Judicial Magistrate of First Class (Mobile) for trial of cases under PCR Act - cum-VI Additional Junior Civil Judge, Kakinada	Smt. C.Janaki	420	1338	1758
40	Special Judicial Magistrate of First Class for trial of cases under A.P. Prohibition and Excise Act-cum-VII Additional Junior Civil Judge, Kakinada	Smt.M.Madhavi	356	1714	2070
41	Junior Civil Judge-cum- Judicial Magistrate of First Class, Kothapeta	Sri M.Bhaskara Rao	720	1758	2478
42	Junior Civil Judge-cum- Judicial Magistrate of First Class, Mummidivaram	Sri S.Srinivas	491	963	1454
43	Principal Junior Civil Judge- cum-Judicial Magistrate of First Class, Peddapuram	Sri G. Harsha Vardhan	646	538	1184
44	I Additional Junior Civil Judge-cum- I Additional Judicial Magisgtrate of First Class, Peddapuram	Smt. Bullemma Gandipomu	452	1102	1554
45	Principal Junior Civil Judge- cum- Judicial Magistrate of First Class, Pithapuram	Sri M. Sudha Rani	501	774	1275
46	I Additional.Junior Civil Judge cum I Aditional Judicial Magistrate of First Class, Pithapuram	Sri Modadugula Leela Sai Subhash	367	674	1041
47	Junior Civil Judge Court, Prathipadu	Sri K. Bhanu	934	1840	2774
48	Spl. Magistrate Court, Prathipadu	Post kept vacant	0	47	47
49	Principal Junior Civil Judge- cum-Judicial Magistrate of First Class.Raiamahendrayaram	Post kept Vacant	798	932	1730
50	I Additional Junior Civil Judge-cum- I Additional Judicial Magistrate of First Class.Raiamahendravaram	Ms. M. Jagadeeswari	526	845	1371
51	II Additional Junior Civil Judge-cum- II Additional Judicial Magistrate of First Class.Raiamahendravaram	Sri M.S.Kareemulla	402	1856	2258
52	III Additional Junior Civil Judge-cum- III Additional Judicial Magistrate of First Class.Raiamahendravaram	Smt. S.Varalakshmi	557	973	1530
53	IV Additional Junior Civil Judge-cum- IV Additional Judicial Magistrate of First Class.Raiamahendrayaram	Smt. P. Sai Sudha	613	1319	1932

	2710	TOODATAME DESTREET			
S.NO	Name of the Court	Name of the Officer	Civil Cases	Criminal Cases	Grand Total
54	V Additional Junior Civil Judge-cum- V Additional Judicial Magistrate of First Class.Raiamahendrayaram	Sri B.Srinivasu	458	1562	2020
55	VI Additional Junior Civil Judge-cum- VI Additional Judicial Magistrate of First Class.Raiamahendrayaram	Sri P.Raja Sekhar	398	830	1228
56	VII Additional Junior Civil Judge-cum- VII Additional Judicial Magistrate of First Class.Raiamahendrayaram	Sri G.Ramakrishna	356	701	1057
57	Principal Junior Civil Judge- cum- Judicial Magistrate of First Class, Ramachandrapuram	Smt. B.Vanisree	492	269	761
58	I Additional Junior Civil Judge-cum- I Additional Judicial Magistrate of First Class, Ramachandrapuram	Smt.R.Aseervadam Paul	267	705	972
59	Junior Civil Judge-cum- Judicial Magistrate of First Class,Razole	Sri G.Suresh Babu	992	933	1925
60	Principal Junior Civil Judge- cum-Judicial Magistrate of First Class, Tuni	Sri K. Bala Koteswar Rao	487	538	1025
61	I Additional Junior Civil Judge-cum-I Additional Judicial Magistrate of First Class, Tuni	Smt. V. Swarnalatha	524	1033	1557
62	Judicial Magistrate of First Class, Rampachodavaram	Sri Praveer Bhanj Deo	0	892	892
63	Judicial Magistrate of First Class, Addateegala	Post kept vacant	0	363	363
64	Junior Civil Judge-cum- Judicial Magistrate of First Calss, Anaparthi	Smt.P.Chaitanya	739	1580	2319
TOTAL::			37949	39602	77551